
The Vice President began his day at (place). 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

VICE 
DAILY 

PRESIDENT LYNDON  B. JOHNSON  Friday 
DIARY Day 

Andrews AFB  Date  12/7/62 

Time 

7:25a 
7:45a 
7:50a 
8:00a 
8:15a 

9:35a 

9:55a 
10:05a 
12:00n 
12:40p 
12:45p 

1:20p 
2:00p 
2:15p 
2:35p 
2:40p 
3:15p 
3:30p 
3:35p 
3:50p 
4:00p 
4:45p 
5:00p 
7:00p 
8:00p 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo 

(CST) 

(MST) 

(MST) 

LD 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Leave 4040  -  MF,  Agent  Johns  via  Car  111. 
Arrive Pentagon  Pad. 
Depart Pentagon  Pad  via  helicopter -  YB,  MF,  Dr.  Robert Seamans,  Agent  Johns. 
Arrive Andrews  AFB  -  Mats  Terminal. 
Depart Andrews  AFB  -  AF  Jetstar -  Dr.  Robert  Seamans,  YB,  MF,  Paul  Glynn, 

Agents Youngblood,  Rundell,  Ivan  Sinclair. 
Arrive Offutt  Air  Force  Base-  Omaha,  Nebraska  -  Greeted  by  General  Powers, 

Lt. General  Hunter  Harris,  Vice  Admiral  Roy  Johnson. 
President arrives  -  @  10:00 departs  for  SAC  Underground Headquarters  by  car. 
Arrive SAC  Headquarters -  Room  L  117. 
To Operations Room. 
Depart Operations  Room. 
Depart SAC  Headquarters. 
Arrive Operations  --  1:30p  Depart  Offutt  AFB  -  AF  Jetstar -  See  reverse  side. 
Arrive Santa  Fe,  New  Mexico 
Depart Santa  Fe  by  chopper. 
Arrive Los  Alamos  -  walk  to  CMR  Building  -  with  President. 
Classified Rover  Briefing. 
Meet key  staff  personnel  -  (Approx.  20  people). 
Leave CMR  Building  for  football  stadium. 
Arrive football  stadium. 
Departs football  stadium. 
Arrive Airstrip  -  @4:05p  -  airborne  by  chopper. 
Arrive Albuquerque  -  Kirtland  Air  Force  Base. 
Leave Kirtland  AFB  Albuquerque  -  AF  Jetstar -  See  reverse  side. 
Arrive LBJ  Ranch 
Dinner -  Ivan  Sinclair,  YB,  MF,  Dale  Malechek  (  Paul Glynn,  joined  for coffee). 

Visited with  Mr.  and  Mrs.  Earle  Deathe  and  son  Tim,  shook  hands  with  Mr. 
and Mrs.  George  Hollingsworth. 

Expenditure 
Code 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE:  f 
t 
Lo 
LD 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP -  Special  Plane 

Diary 
Entry 

No. 

1 

5 
& 6 

12 

23 

Departure 
Time 

7:25a 

8:15a 

l:30p 

5:00p 

- from 
- to 
- Local 
- Long  Distance 

CP -  Commercial  Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR -  Train 

From (Place) 

4040 

Andrews AFB 
MATS Terminal 

Offutt AFB 

Kirtland AFB 

Mode of 
Travel* 

Car 111 

AF Jetstar 

AF Jetstar 

AF Jetstar 

* If  CP  give  flight  number;  if  SP  give  owner 
** Met  by,  Meetings,  Activity , etc. 

Notes concerning 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Accompanied by 

Agent Johns  &  MF 

YB, MF, Dr. Seamans, 
Paul Glynn,  Agents 
Youngblood, Rundell 
and Ivan  Sinclair 

" " " " " 

" " " " " 

less Dr.  Seamans. 

the Vice  President's  Activity 

Destination 
(Place) 

Pentagon Pad 
thence to  Andrew 
by chopper. 
Offutt AF  Base 
Omaha, Neb. 

Santa Fe, NMex 

Arrival 
Time 

7:45a 
s 

9:35a 

2:00p 
(Plane goes  on  to  MST 
Albuquerque, NMex 
Kirtland AFB) 

LBJ Ranch 7:20p 

Remarks** 

Joined by  YB, 
Dr. Robert Seaman 

Met by  Gen'l  Pow-
ers, Lt.Gen'l 

Hunter Harris  & 
V. Adm Johnson. 

Met by  Sen  Clinton 
Anderson, Cong. 
Morris, Cong. 
Montoya, Mayor 
Pat Hollis,  Mr. 
Leo Murphy  & 
Gen. Hereford. 



MEMORANDUM 

THE WHITE  HOUSE 
WASHINGTON 

April 7,  1966 

FOR MR . WATSO N 

On December  7,  1962,  President  Johnson  arrived  at 
the Los  Alamos  Scientific  Laboratory  of  the  U.S.A.E.  C., 
New Mexico  at  2:35  p.m.  by  helicopter  and  walked  to  the 
C.M.R. Building  with  President  Kennedy.  At  2:40  p.m. 
President Johnson  attended  a  classified  Rover  briefing. 
At 3:15  p.m. he  met  Los  Alamos  key  staff  personnel.  At 
3:30 p.m.  he  left  C.M.R.  Building  for  the  football  stadium 
arriving at  3:35  p.m. At  3:50  p.m. he  departed  the  football 
stadium and  arrived  at  the  air  strip  at  4  p.m. At  4:05  p.m. 
he was  airborne  by  helicopter  to  Albuquerque,  New  Mexico, 
and arrived  Kirkland  Air  Force  Base  at  4:45  p.m. At 
5:00 p.m.  he  left  Kirkland  by  Air  Force  jet  star  en  route 
to the  LBJ  Ranch. 

Having been  informed  that  President  Johnson  had  not  visited 
any area  of  7,  000 feet  altitud e since  his  heart  attack,  I  ha d 
my equipment  in  readiness,  including  oxygen  with  the  bag 
inflated for  immediate  use  if  indicated.  I  was in  an  adjoining 
area which  was  not  observable  by  the  group  present.  Through-
out the  time  of  this  visit,  I  paid particular  attention  to  Pres-
dent Johnson  and  at  no  time  was  there  any  indication  of  any  type 
of distress.  As  noted  above,  the  total  time  at  this  elevation  was 
2 hours 25  minutes. 

George G . Burkley, M.D. 



April 7,  1966 

FOR MR. WATSON 

On December  7,  1962,  President  Johnson  arrived  at 
the Los  Alamos  Scientific  Laboratory  of  the  U.S.  A.E. C, 
New Mexico  at  2:35  p.m.  by  helicopter  and  walked  to  the 
C.M.R. Building  with  President  Kennedy.  At  2:40  p.m. 
President Johnson  attended  a  classified  Rover  briefing. 
At 3:15  p.m. he  met  Los  Alamos  key  staf f personnel.  At 
3:30 p.m.  he  left  C.M.R.  Building  for  the  football  stadium 
arriving at  3:35  p.m. At  3:50  p.m. he  departed  the  football 
stadium and  arrived at  the  air  strip  at  4  p. m. At  4:05  p.m. 
he was  airborne  by  helicopter  to  Albuquerque,  New  Mexico, 
and arrived  Kirkland  Air  Force  Base  at  4:45  p.m. At 
5:00 p.m.  he  left  Kirkland  b y Air  Force  jet  star  e n route 
to the  LBJ  Ranch. 

Having been  informed  that  President  Johnson  had  not  visited 
any area  of  7,  000 feet  altitude  since  his  heart  attack,  I  had 
my equipment  in  readiness,  including  oxygen  with  the  bag 
inflated for  immediate  use  if  indicated . I  was in  an  adjoining 
area which  was  not  observable  by  the  group  present.  Through-
out the  time  of  this  visit,  I  paid particular  attention  to  Presi-
dent Johnson  and  at  no  time  was  there  any  indication  of  any  type 
of distress.  As  noted  above,  the  tota l time  at  this  elevation  was 
2 hours 25  minutes. 

George G.  Burkley,  M.D. 


