_{ay} Friday

12/7/62

The Vice President began his day at (place)_

Andrews AFB

12/7/

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t					
				Activity (include visited by)*			
		Lo	LD		Code		
1.	7:25a			Leave 4040 - MF, Agent Johns via Car 111.			
2.	7:45a			Arrive Pentagon Pad.			
3.	7:50a			Depart Pentagon Pad via helicopter - YB, MF, Dr. Robert Seamans, Agent Johns.			
4.	8:00a	1		Arrive Andrews AFB - Mats Terminal.			
5.	8:15a			Depart Andrews AFB - AF Jetstar - Dr. Robert Seamans, YB, MF, Paul Glynn, Agents Youngblood, Rundell, Ivan Sinclair.			
6.	9:35a	(CST	()	Arrive Offutt Air Force Base- Omaha, Nebraska - Greeted by General Powers, Lt. General Hunter Harris, Vice Admiral Roy Johnson.			
7.	9:55a			President arrives - @10:00 departs for SAC Underground Headquarters by car.			
8.	10:05a			Arrive SAC Headquarters - Room L117.			
9.	12:00n			To Operations Room.			
10.	12:40p			Depart Operations Room.			
11.	12:45p			Depart SAC Headquarters.			
12.	, -			Arrive Operations 1:30p Depart Offutt AFB - AF Jetstar - See reverse side.			
13.	2:00p		(')	Arrive Santa Fe, New Mexico			
14.	2:15p			Depart Santa Fe by chopper.			
15.	2:35p			Arrive Los Alamos - walk to CMR Building - with President.			
16.	2:40p			Classified Rover Briefing.			
17.	3:15p,	•		Meet key staff personnel - (Approx. 20 people).			
18.	3:30p	E		Leave CMR Building for football stadium.			
19.	3:35p			Arrive football stadium.			
20.	3:50p		•	Departs football stadium.			
21.	4:00p			Arrive Airstrip @4:05p - airborne by chopper.			
22.	4:45p			Arrive Albuquerque - Kirtland Air Force Base.			
23.	5:00p	(MS	r)	Leave Kirtland AFB Albuquerque - AF Jetstar - See reverse side.			
24.	7:00p			Arrive LBJ Ranch			
25.	8:00p			Dinner - Ivan Sinclair, YB, MF, Dale Malacheck, (Paul Glynn, joined for coffee). Visited with Mr. and Mrs. Earle Deathe and son Tim, shook hands with Mr. and Mrs. George Hollingsworth.			

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity

<u> </u>				TRAVEL ACTIVITY			
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**
1.	7:25 <u>a</u>	4040	Car 111	Agent Johns & MF	Pentagon Pad thence to Andrew by chopper.	7:45a s	Joined by YB, Dr. Robert Seaman
5. & 6.	8:15a	Andrews AFB MATS Terminal	AF Jetstar	YB, MF, Dr. Seamans, Paul Glynn, Agents Youngblood, Rundell and Ivan Sinclair	Offutt AF Base Omaha, Neb.	9:35a	Met by Gen'l Powers, Lt.Gen'l Hunter Harris & V. Adm Johnson.
12.	1:30p	Offutt AFB	AF Jetstar	11 11 11 11	Santa Fe, NMex (Plane goes on to Albuquerque, NM Kirtland AFB)	MST	Met by Sen Clinton Anderson, Cong. Morris, Cong. Montoya, Mayor Pat Hollis, Mr. Leo Murphy & Gen. Hereford.
23.	5:00p	Kirtland AFB	AF Jetstar	less Dr. Seamans.	LBJ Ranch	7:20p	

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.

C-1

THE WHITE HOUSE

April 7, 1966

FOR MR. WATSON

On December 7, 1962, President Johnson arrived at the Los Alamos Scientific Laboratory of the U.S.A.E.C., New Mexico at 2:35 p.m. by helicopter and walked to the C.M.R. Building with President Kennedy. At 2:40 p.m. President Johnson attended a classified Rover briefing. At 3:15 p.m. he met Los Alamos key staff personnel. At 3:30 p.m. he left C.M.R. Building for the football stadium arriving at 3:35 p.m. At 3:50 p.m. he departed the football stadium and arrived at the air strip at 4 p.m. At 4:05 p.m. he was airborne by helicopter to Albuquerque, New Mexico, and arrived Kirkland Air Force Base at 4:45 p.m. At 5:00 p.m. he left Kirkland by Air Force jet star en route to the LBJ Ranch.

Having been informed that President Johnson had not visited any area of 7,000 feet altitude since his heart attack, I had my equipment in readiness, including oxygen with the bag inflated for immediate use if indicated. I was in an adjoining area which was not observable by the group present. Throughout the time of this visit, I paid particular attention to Presdent Johnson and at no time was there any indication of any type of distress. As noted above, the total time at this elevation was 2 hours 25 minutes.

George G. Burkley, M.D.

FOR MR. WATSON

On December 7, 1962, President Johnson arrived at the Los Alamos Scientific Laboratory of the U.S.A.E.C., New Mexico at 2:35 p.m. by helicopter and walked to the C.M.R. Building with President Kennedy. At 2:40 p.m. President Johnson attended a classified Rover briefing. At 3:15 p.m. he met Los Alamos key staff personnel. At 3:30 p.m. he left C.M.R. Building for the football stadium arriving at 3:35 p.m. At 3:50 p.m. he departed the football stadium and arrived at the air strip at 4 p.m. At 4:05 p.m. he was airborne by helicopter to Albuquerque, New Mexico, and arrived Kirkland Air Force Base at 4:45 p.m. At 5:00 p.m. he left Kirkland by Air Force jet star en route to the LBJ Ranch.

Having been informed that President Johnson had not visited any area of 7,000 feet altitude since his heart attack, I had my equipment in readiness, including oxygen with the bag inflated for immediate use if indicated. I was in an adjoining area which was not observable by the group present. Throughout the time of this visit, I paid particular attention to Presdent Johnson and at no time was there any indication of any type of distress. As noted above, the total time at this elevation was 2 hours 25 minutes.

George G. Burkley, M.D.